
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY ) 
WIND QUARRY OPERATIONS, LLC, FOR A ) 
WIND ENERGY FACILITY PERMIT FOR THE ) 
WILLOW CREEK WIND ENERGY FACILITY ) 
AND ASSOCIATED FACILITIES ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL 15-020 

) 

hereby certify that true and correct copies of Joint Motion for Approval of 
Settlement Stipulation, Stipulation, and Certificate of Service were served 
electronically to the Parties listed below, on the 5th day of November, 2015, addressed 
to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us, 

Mr. Adam de Hueck 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
adam.dehueck@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brian Rounds 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brian.rounds@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Paul Callahan 
West Region Manager, Environmental 
Studies & Permitting 
Burns & McDonnell 
2319 South Foothill Drive, Suite 245 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109 
pcallahan@burnsmcd.com 

Ms. Jennifer Bell 
Senior EnvironmentalScientist 
Burns and McDonnell Engineering 
Company, Inc. 
9785 Maroon Circle, Suite 400 
Centennial, CO 80112 
JBELL@BURNSMCD.COM 

Mr. John O'Meara 
Chief Operating Officer 
Wind Quarry, LLC 
330 South 9th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 
john.omeara@windquarrv.com 



Mr. Patrick O'Meara 
Chief Executive Officer 
Wind Quarry, LLC 
330 South 9th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 
pat.omeara@windquarrv.com 

Mr. Jason M. Smiley 
Attorney 

Mr. James S. Nelson 
Attorney 
Gunderson Palmer Nelson Ashmore LLP 
506 Sixth St. 
PO Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045 
jnelson@gpnalaw.com 

Gunderson Palmer Nelson Ashmore LLP 
506 Sixth St. 

Ms. Elaine Jensen 
Butte County Auditor 
839 5th Ave. 

PO Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045 
jsmiley@gpnalaw.com 

Belle Fourche, SD 57717 
Elaine.Jensen@state.sd.us 

Adam de Hueck 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


